Designer’s Custom Playground
FORTE 3D LARGE 3D Bending · Static White
Beamever Inc. www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com 01 Specification subject to change without notice. REV1.1 | 2026-04-02
Features
	• Up to 105 lm/W(308 lm/ft) for energy-efficient illumination
	• 36ft single-feed runs for facades and architectural accents
	• Up to 328ft dual-feed for seamless, uninterrupted light lines
	• Ideal for maximum single-feed length with minimal power access

Mechanical closed end cap with
screws, IP67
F3DLLR-JC-F-2P
Jumper connector front entry,
7cm (0.23ft) cable, 2 pin, IP67
Mechanical End Caps for FORTE 3D LARGE LONG RUN only (Optional, purchase for extra)
Designer’s Custom Playground
FORTE 3D LARGE 3D Bending · Static White
Beamever Inc. www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com 07 Specification subject to change without notice. REV1.1 | 2026-04-02
Drivers
Non-dimmable
Phase cut/Triac-dimmable
4 in 1-dimmable (0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM)
5 in 1-dimmable (Triac/0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM)
Code Max Load Input Output Class 2 With Junction Box Environment Size (L x W x H)
KV-24030-ASW 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 6.1 x 2.1 x 0.8in. (15.5 x 5.4 x 2cm)
KV-24060-ASW 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (17.8 x 6.1 x 2.4cm)
KV-24096-ASW 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (23 x 7 x 4.3cm)
KV-24300-ASW 300W 100-277VAC 24V No No Dry/Damp/Wet 10.9 x 3.1 x 1.86 in. (27.6 x 7.8 x 4.7cm)
Code Max Load Input Output Class 2 With Junction Box Environment Size (L x W x H)
KVF-24030-TDW 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 6.1 x 2.1 x 0.8in. (15.5 x 5.4 x 2cm)
KVF-24060-TDW 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (17.8 x 6.1 x 2.4cm)
KVF-24096-TDW 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (23 x 7 x 4.3cm)
KVF-24030-TDWJ 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 6.5 x 3.6 x 1in. (16.5 x 9.2 x 2.6cm)
KVF-24060-TDWJ 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 7.4 x 3.6 x 1in. (18.8 x 9.2 x 2.6cm)
KVF-24096-TDWJ 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 8.7 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (22 x 9.3 x 4.1cm)
KVF-24192-TDWJ 192W (96Wx2) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 10.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (27.8 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVF-24288-TDWJ 288W (96Wx3) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 11.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (30.1 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVF-24384-TDWJ 384W (96Wx4) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 12.7 x 5.5 x 1.9in. (32.3 x 14 x 4.8cm)
Code Max Load Input Output Class 2 With Junction Box Environment Size (L x W x H)
KVD-24030-DIM 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 6.1 x 2.1 x 0.8in. (15.5 x 5.4 x 2cm)
KVD-24060-DIM 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (17.8 x 6.1 x 2.4cm)
KVD-24096-DIM 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (23 x 7 x 4.3cm)
KVD-24030-DIMJ 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 6.5 x 3.6 x 1in. (16.5 x 9.2 x 2.6cm)
KVD-24060-DIMJ 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 7.4 x 3.6 x 1in. (18.8 x 9.2 x 2.6cm)
KVD-24096-DIMJ 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 8.7 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (22 x 9.3 x 4.1cm)
KVD-24192-DIMJ 192W (96Wx2) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 10.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (27.8 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVD-24288-DIMJ 288W (96Wx3) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 11.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (30.1 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVD-24384-DIMJ 384W (96Wx4) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 12.7 x 5.5 x 1.9in. (32.3 x 14 x 4.8cm)
Code Max Load Input Output Class 2 With Junction Box Environment Size (L x W x H)
KVG-24030-DW 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 6.1 x 2.1 x 0.8in. (15.5 x 5.4 x 2cm)
KVG-24060-DW 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (17.8 x 6.1 x 2.4cm)
KVG-24096-DW 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (23 x 7 x 4.3cm)
KVG-24030-DWJ 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 6.5 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (16.5 x 9.5 x 4cm)
KVG-24060-DWJ 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 7.4 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (18.8 x 9.5 x 4cm)
KVG-24096-DWJ 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 8.7 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (22 x 9.5 x 4cm)
KVG-C24192-DWJ 192W (96Wx2) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 10.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (27.8 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVG-C24288-DWJ 288W (96Wx3) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 11.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (30.1 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVG-C24384-DWJ 384W (96Wx4) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 12.8 x 5.5 x 1.9in. (32.5 x 14 x 4.8cm)
Designer’s Custom Playground
FORTE 3D LARGE 3D Bending · Static White
Beamever Inc. www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com 08 Specification subject to change without notice. REV1.1 | 2026-04-02
Wiring Diagram